

## **ENMAX named one of Canada's Greenest Employers**

*Environmental programs and team member involvement recognized for tenth time since 2009* 

For Immediate Release – April 20, 2022

**Calgary, Alta.** – ENMAX Corporation is honoured to be recognized as one of Canada's Greenest Employers for 2022 by Mediacorp.

"Environmental stewardship is and always has been important to us at ENMAX. This recognition reflects how our commitment is embedded in every aspect of our business," said Jennifer Saldana, Director, ESG Performance and Reporting. "We're proud to operate responsibly and bring sustainable energy solutions to the communities we serve."

For the award, ENMAX was evaluated using criteria including employee involvement and environmental management programs.

A few highlights that set ENMAX apart include:

- Our ongoing commitment to environmental, social and governance (ESG) excellence through our ESG framework, targets and reporting.
- Our in-house waste reduction program including organics diversion and recycling.
- Our established environmental management system (modeled after <u>ISO 14001:2015</u>, an international standard for environmental management), clear data collection and reporting processes, and strong internal procedures to manage environmental risks.
- Our certification by Electricity Canada (formerly the Canadian Electricity Association) as a Sustainable Electricity Company.

"Thank you to our team members who continue to bring us closer to our net-zero vision and to Mediacorp for recognizing ENMAX's commitment to a cleaner energy future," said Saldana.

Learn more about Canada's Greenest Employers and view the full list of recipients.

About ENMAX Corporation

Headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, with operations across Alberta and Maine, ENMAX Corporation (ENMAX) is a leading provider of electricity services, products and solutions. Through its subsidiaries, ENMAX Power Corporation and Versant Power, ENMAX owns and operates transmission and distribution utilities in Calgary, Alberta and northern and eastern Maine, safely and reliably delivering electricity to all Calgary homes and businesses and more than 162,000 customers in Maine. Through ENMAX Energy Corporation, ENMAX owns and operates 1,512 MW of generation and offers a range of innovative electricity, natural gas and energy services to approximately 700,000 residential, commercial and industrial customers across Alberta. ENMAX is a private corporation and The City of Calgary is its sole shareholder.

## Media contact:

ENMAX Corporation mediaroom@enmax.com